Attachment 2

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO BIOSOLIDS SPREADING AGREEMENT NUMBER F001493
WITH GILARDI & JACOBSEN AG SERVICES, INC.

This First Amendment to Agreement number FO01493, dated August 31, 2017,
(“Agreement”) is made as of this __|S ﬂ"day of , 2018, by and between the City of
Santa Rosa, a municipal corporation (“City”), and  Gilardi & Jacobsen Ag Services, Inc., a
California Corpoeration (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

A City and Contractor entered into the Agreement for terms pursuant to which
Contractor provides Biosolids spreading services.

B. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purpose of
extending the term for one year and increasing Compensation.

AMENDMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. TERM

Pursuant to Section 2 of the Agreement, the parties hereby agree to extend the term
of the Agreement for an additional year, to October 31, 2018.

2. COMPENSATION

2.1 Exhibit “B” to the Agreement is replaced by Exhibit “B-17 to this Amendment for
rates for the Amendment term of one additional year.

2.2 Secton 4 of the Agreement is.amended to increase the compensation payable
to Contractor under the Agreement as follows:

“The total of all fees paid to Contractor for the satisfactory petformance and
completion of alf services set forth in Exhibit A shall not exceed the total sum
of $44,392.20. The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to pay all proper
claims from Charge Number 130807-5321."

All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2

Amendment to General Services Agreement
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14




Executed as of the day and year first above stated.

USER:

Gilardi & Jacobsen Ag Services, Inc.

TYPE OF BUSINESS ENTITY (check one):
Individual/Sole Proprietor
Partnership

X _ Corporation
Limited Liability Company
Other (please specify:

Signatures of Authorized Persons:

WA
Print Namé" /7. /é)c‘@/ﬁf/v
./
Title: //ﬁzfx
By: ﬁ/\,t&z
Print Name:_Karin bl ardt
Title: 6ew@faw}

Taxpayer ID# 35-2454704

CITY OF SANTA ROSA
a Municipal Corporation

By:
Print Name: GCééf#}} HURTADD
Te DEPVTY (T Y MmAsE

Attachment: Exhibit “B-1" — Compensation Schedule

Amendment to General Services Agreement

Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14

zz\‘{/f//%;;\)\*m(j
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Y (] 1'C
p 7 ~
Yol At
Office of th}éﬁy Attorney
Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT “B-1"
COMPENSATION SCHEDULE

CONTRACT ITEMS

Land application of City provided Biosolids at:
1. Herzog Farm ~ Barella Farm 3000/ | $325 2.750.00
Tons
Land Application of City provided agricultural lime A .
2 at Herzog Farm — Barella Farm 1000/ | $7.10 7.100.00
Tons
Total |y i peian
Amount $ 16,8_5(.)“..00__{_;5_::

*Estimated Maximum Quantities ONLY.




